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OVERVIEW

GEOGRAPHICAL FOOTPRINT (LAUNCHES %CBR) OF 2Q25

75.1%

São Paulo

12.2%

Rio de Janeiro

9.8%
Others

2.8%South

SHAREHOLDERS’ STRUCTURE

66.7% 28.4% 0.3% 4.6%

Board and

Executives

Controllling

Group
TreasuryFree-Float

RATING

• National Scale: brAAA

• Global Scale: BB-

• Outlook: Stable

• National Scale: AAA.br

• Outlook: Stable

PRODUCT FOOTPRINT (LAUNCHES %CBR) OF 2Q25

53.8% High

20.9%

Middle

25.2%

MCMV 2 and 3
High end

Middle

MCMV 2 and 3



SOLID GROUP WITH EXTENSIVE EXPERIENCE IN THE INDUSTRY

Leadership position in the industry; 

+60 years of history;

~ 5,700 employees (construction + administrative);

More than 200,000 clients;

Receivables – R$ 15.1 billion (June, 2025);

Expertise in design and innovative projects.

Focus on São Paulo, Rio de Janeiro and South;

Integrated operation from land acquisition to construction;

Coverage of all categories of customers;

Strong Brand 

Solid financial situation and relationships with major banks.

HIGHLIGHTS

Top Imobiliário 2025 | Real Estate and Sales;

Valor 1000 | The 1000 biggest companies;



HISTORY

Cyrela is founded as a 
land broker in São Paulo.

Vertical integration:

Land broker;

Developer;

Brazil Realty becomes 
listed company.

Expansion to Rio de 
Janeiro and other states;

Cyrela Brazil Realty IPO in 
2005;

Spin-off of Properties 
Division (Cyrela

Commercial Properties);

1st debenture offering

1st real estate receivables 
backed securitie (CRI) 

issuance

18th debenture issuance;

Focused and geographic
reduction;

Strategic planning 
focused in profitability vs. 

volume;

Launch of Vivaz brand;

CashMe creation.

FUNDATION 
60‘S

INTEGRATION 
80‘S and 90‘S

EXPANSION  
'00 –’10

CONSOLIDATION 
'11-'24



OUR BRANDS

FINANCIAL STRENGTH, 

CREDIBILITY AND

ENTREPRENEURIAL

VISION

JV's



Luxury /

High End

Middle

Income
Economic

OUR BRANDS

OPERATION SEGMENT



OUR BRANDS

OPERATION SEGMENT

• Launched in 2018, a CashMe is a fintech from Cyrela’s group that offers Home 

Equity Loans;

• Interest rates from IPCA +19.6% p.y. or 29.1% p.y. fixed rate;

• R$ 2.9 billion in revenues (June, 2025);

• Simplified process, completely online and in a few steps;

• Operating in over 50 Brazilian cities, in the South, Southeast and Midwest regions.

Simulation and
Proposal

Client first
approach

Contract
signing

Credit in 
account



BACK 
TO 

BASICS

GOVERNANCE

• Committees;

• Processes e policies;

• B3’s Novo Mercado listing (highest level)

COMPANY LONGEVETY
• Leader’s development

• Meritocracy

• Cyrela’s culture strengthening

• Bonus – focused on deliveries and

profitability of the projects

EXECUTION

• Project level cost control;

• Systems and process improvement

• Corporate Engineering

FINANCIAL DISCIPLINE
• Focus on margins

• “Cost Culture”

• Leverage Reduction

• Capital Structure adjustment through

dividend payments

BACK TO CYRELA “DNA”
• Focus on all segments;

• Living as a Middle income brand

• MCMV through Cury, Plano&Plano and our

own brand, Vivaz

FOCUS ON PROFITABILITY



RESTRUCTURING THE STRATEGIC MODEL

FOCUS ON ORGANIC GROWTH

PARTNERSHIPS
STARTUPS

CLOSING / 
ACQUISITION

FINAL POSITION

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 … 2017 2023

5 11 11 9 7 4 … 5 5



Swap or 
acquisition of 

land

Development
12 – 24 months

Sales and Construction 

24 – 36 months 

Delivered

3 – 12 months
Launches

-31%

0%

31%

63%

94%

125%

100% Cash 

Flow CVA

100%

Accounting

70% Cash Flow

BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC CYCLE

BUSINESS CYCLE AND CASH FLOW

BUSINESS CYCLE

CASH FLOW

Consumption of 25% in 
case of acquisition

Low cash consumption 3% consumption with
marketing 5% cash recovery 25% cash recovery Final 70% of PSV

ACCOUNTING

- - 3% revenue recognition -
Revenue recognition

as% PoC
100% of recognized

revenue



LANDBANK

LANDBANK

LANDBANK – PSV 100% (R$ BILLION)

48% of landbank acquired through swaps 

20.2

Total

11.7

São Paulo

6.6

Rio de Janeiro

1.4

Sul

0.4

Others



FINANCIAL HISTORY

NET REVENUE (R$ BILLION) AND GROSS MARGIN
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NET INCOME (R$ MILLION) AND NET MARGIN

PRO FORMAPRO FORMA

ROE – RETURN ON EQUITY

-10

0

10

20

30

40

50

-1.6%

2017

-1.6%

2018

8.4%

2019

34.3%

2020

15.6%

2021

12.5%

2022

13.5%

2023

20.9%

2024

19.5%

6M25
ROE

FINANCIAL HISTORY
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DEBT (R$ MILLIONS)

765
335

670
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FINANCIAL HISTORY

Construction financing – local currency Loans – local currency

Leverage
18.8%

14.8%
16.4%

5.1% 4.1%

7.8%
10.7% 10.3%

12.7%



COVENANTS

RECEIVABLES + PROPERTY FOR SALE                                                                   
NET DEBT – PROPERTIES PAYABLE – UNRECOGNIZED COSTS AND EXPENSE

TOTAL DEBT+ PROPERTIES PAYABLE – SFH DEBT – DISPOSALS
EQUITY

≤ 0,80

FINANCIAL HISTORY
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OPERATING RESULTS– 2025

LAUNCHED – %CBR EX-SWAPS

380
819 758 734215

743
564 405442

2Q24 2Q25 1Q25 6M24 6M25

1,036

2,864

3,383

2,231

6,248

1,303
2,061

1,093

3,364

1,307

1,577

+176.4% -15.3%

180.0%

355

850
627 667

226546

497
528

874696

875
948

116

2Q24

18

2Q25

8

1Q25 6M24

26

6M25

1,713

2,240
2,112

3,290

4,352

1,522

1,823

1,025

1,478

+30.8% +6.1%

32.3%

PRE SALES – %CBR EX-SWAPS

(R$ millions) (R$ millions)

High end Middle MCMV 2 and 3 High end Middle Vivaz Prime MCMV 2 and 3

74% 73% 75% 76% 74% 74% 73% 78% 77% 75%



INVESTORY – PSV 100% DELIVERED – PSV 100% 

Inventory 
1Q25

-1,582
-93

Sales of 
inventories 

2Q25

4,126

Launches 
2Q25

-1,583

Sales of 
launches 

2Q25

106

Price 
change/adj

Inventory  
2Q25

12,408

-1,675

13,383

+7.9%

322
122 128

373 250

313283 138

215

371

353
527

357

2Q24 2Q25 1Q25

1,132

1,970

700

1,397

6M24 6M25

1,808

2,670

1,065

1,754

+74.0% +181.3%

47.7%

São Paulo Rio de Janeiro South Other

(R$ millions) (R$ millions)

OPERATING RESULTS– 2025

Inventory Under Construction Finished Inventory



NET REVENUE NET INCOME AND NET MARGIN

412 388
328

679
715

22.2%

2Q24

18.4%

2Q25

16.8%

1Q25 6M24 6M25

19.8%

17.6%

-5.9% +18.4%

+5.3%

Net Margin Net income

(R$ millions) (R$ millions)

OPERATING RESULTS– 2025

32.9%

2Q24

32.7%

2Q25

32.5%

1Q25

1,857
2,107

1,953

6M24 6M25

32.2%

32.6%

3,430

4,060

+13.5% +7.9%

+18.4%

Net Revenue Gross Margin



ROE – RETURN ON EQUITY CASH GERATION / CONSUMPTION

2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25 2Q25

15.5%

17.6%

20.9% 20.9%
19.5%
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91
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2Q24 2Q25 1Q25

-61

-392

71

6M24 6M25

69

-320

4 4

Non Recurring

(R$ millions) (R$ millions)

OPERATING RESULTS– 2025



CLICK HERE TO SEE THE FULL REPORT WITH 2Q25 RESULTS

https://api.mziq.com/mzfilemanager/v2/d/d7617e78-1c42-4341-83ae-a1faa8569ca8/48055717-d0d0-7e70-c401-5cfdc3e97b5e?origin=1
https://api.mziq.com/mzfilemanager/v2/d/d7617e78-1c42-4341-83ae-a1faa8569ca8/290411c4-fb83-573c-99dd-e4dc372c0ee4?origin=1


PORTFOLIO CYRELA



MANDARIM 

SÃO PAULO (2006)

PORTFOLIO

Tallest residential building in 

Latin America (2006)

Ballroom on the 41st floor

First project with different 

typologies in the same project



CIRAGAN 

SÃO PAULO (2007)

PORTFOLIO

First project to aggregate

a residencial and a 

commercial tower in the

same project



PARQUE ALFREDO VOLPI 

SÃO PAULO (2007)

PORTFOLIO



LE PALAIS

RIO DE JANEIRO (2010)

PORTFOLIO

Architecture inspired in historic

buildings

The buildings was restaured and

adapted with common areas



CENTRAL PARK MOOCA 

SÃO PAULO (2010)

PORTFOLIO

First project launched in na 

industrial área in São Paulo 

(Mooca)

Innovation with na internal park

560 units sold in 10 days



LE PARC

SALVADOR/BA (2012)

PORTFOLIO



RISERVA GOLF 

RIO DE JANEIRO (2014)

PORTFOLIO



CYRELA BY PININFARINA 

SÃO PAULO (2014)

PORTFOLIO

Facade signed by Pininfarina



ONE SIXTY 

SÃO PAULO (2015)

PORTFOLIO

Project signed by Yoo Studio

A single tower on 5,650m² of land 

in the middle of Av. Faria Lima, in 

São Paulo, with pool houses, 

tennis court, spa and Olympic-

sized swimming pools



HERITAGE 

SÃO PAULO (2017)

PORTFOLIO

Heritage has its facade signed 

by Pininfarina

Floor plan with layout flexibility, 

including for bathrooms

Box space and private deposit 

for all units



RIO BY YOO

RIO DE JANEIRO (2018)

PORTFOLIO

All residences facing the 

beach and Parque do 

Flamengo;

The perfect mix between the 

design signed by Yoo Studio 

and the exuberance of the 

Marvelous City.



ICONYC 

SÃO PAULO (2019)

PORTFOLIO

Apartments in Vila 

Clementino, a few meters 

from Ibirapuera;

Double height ballroom.



ON THE PARC 

SÃO PAULO (2020)

PORTFOLIO



THE PARK INSPIRED BY DROR

PORTO ALEGRE (2020)

PORTFOLIO

Outdoor and indoor pool with 

25m lane, rooftop lounges, 

clay tennis court and much 

more.



N.A.U

SÃO PAULO (2021)

PORTFOLIO



HAUS PORSCHE

CONSULTING

PORTO ALEGRE (2021)

PORTFOLIO



LE JARDIN CYRELA BY YOO 

SÃO PAULO (2021)

PORTFOLIO



WAVE BY YOO 

RIO DE JANEIRO (2022)

PORTFOLIO



EDEN

SÃO PAULO (2022)

PORTFOLIO



VISTA CYRELA 

FURNISHED BY ARMANI CASA

PORTFOLIO



CONTACT IR

CYRELA BRAZIL REALTY S.A. EMPREENDIMENTOS E PARTICIPAÇÕES

Av. Paulista, 1,063 – 9th Floor | São Paulo - SP – Brasil | ZIP CODE 01311-200

INVESTOR RELATIONS

ri@cyrela.com.br | http://ri.cyrela.com.br/

Statements contained in this press release may contain information which is forward-looking and reflects management's current view and estimates of future economic circumstances,
industry conditions, company performance and the financial results of Cyrela Brazil Realty. These are just projections and, as such, exclusively based on management's expectations of
Cyrela Brazil Realty regarding future business and continuous access to capital to finance the Company's business plan. Such future considerations rely substantially on changes in market
conditions, government rules, competitor's pressure, segment performance and the Brazilian economy, among other factors, in addition to the risks presented on the released documents
filed by Cyrela Brazil Realty, and therefore can be modified without prior notice.

mailto:ri@cyrela.com.br

